

November 15, 2021

To  
BSE Limited  
Dept. of Corporate Services  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400 001  
Scrip Code: 503101

To  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Listing Department  
BKC, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai 400 051  
Symbol: MARATHON

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for second quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2021**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of Newspaper cuttings of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for second quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2021; as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on November 12, 2021 published in "Financial Express" (English Newspaper) and "Mumbai Lakshadeep" (Marathi Newspaper) on November 14, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

**For Marathon Nextgen Realty Limited**



**K. S. Raghavan**  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Encl.: as above

<b>B.A.G. Films and Media Limited</b>											
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC051841											
Regd Office: 352, Aggarwal Plaza, Plot No. 8, Kondli, New Delhi-110096											
Corp Office: FC-23, Sector-16A, Film City, Noida (UP)-201301											
Website: www.bagnetwork24.in, e-mail: info@bagnetwork.in											
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2021 (₹ in lacs)											
Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income from operation (net)	773.85	506.78	758.13	1,531.98	1,253.67	3,003.42	2,389.79	1,900.68	2,111.73	4,501.52	3,400.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(69.48)	(55.67)	21.62	(47.86)	(181.97)	(368.93)	20.33	(407.34)	(77.57)	(57.24)	(1,399.37)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(69.48)	(55.67)	21.62	(47.86)	(181.97)	(368.93)	20.33	(407.34)	(77.57)	(57.24)	(1,399.37)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(78.13)	(66.09)	12.47	(65.66)	(202.33)	(386.80)	13.03	(409.63)	(85.17)	(72.14)	(1,411.50)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(78.13)	(66.09)	12.47	(65.66)	(202.33)	(394.78)	13.03	(409.63)	(85.17)	(72.14)	(1,411.50)
Equity Share Capital	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66
Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-											
Basic:	(0.04)	(0.03)	0.01	(0.03)	(0.10)	(0.20)	0.01	(0.21)	(0.04)	(0.40)	(0.71)
Diluted:	(0.04)	(0.03)	0.01	(0.03)	(0.10)	(0.20)	0.01	(0.21)	(0.04)	(0.40)	(0.71)

Notes:  
1. The above unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 are available to investors on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.bagnetwork24.in  
3. Previous quarter/ year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever considered necessary.

For B.A.G. Films and Media Limited  
Sd/-  
Sudhir Shukla  
Director  
DIN : 01567595

Place: Noida  
Date : November 12, 2021



### Zydus Foundation

Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481.  
Website : www.zydusfoundation.com, CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919

#### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30/09/2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	INR- Lakh					
		3 Months ended 30/09/2021	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2021	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2020 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2021	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2020	Previous Year ended 31/03/2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,871	1,652	1,211	3,523	1,691	5,472
2	Excess of Income/(Expenditure) over (Expenditure)/ Income	45	(22)	(140)	23	(881)	(964)
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	42	(25)	(136)	17	(872)	(961)
4	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Re. 10/-)	5	5	5	5	5	5
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)	17,160	17,067	4,023	17,160	4,023	16,892
6	Net worth	17,165	17,072	4,028	17,165	4,028	16,897
7	Total outstanding Debt	18,500	18,500	23,500	18,500	23,500	18,500
8	Debt Equity Ratio	1.08	1.08	5.83	1.08	5.83	1.09
9	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
11	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.42)	(0.49)	(0.98)	(0.45)	(2.27)	(1.23)

Notes:  
[1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the NSE under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].  
[2] The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.

For Zydus Foundation

Ahmedabad, November 13, 2021

Director

<b>GAYATRI PROJECTS LIMITED</b>											
CIN: L99999TG1989PLC057289											
Regd. Office: B1, TSR Towers, 6-3-1090, Raj Bhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082											
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2021											
(₹ in Lakhs)											
Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	86,552.62	79,822.89	176,261.36	146,617.62	390,051.89	86,552.62	79,822.89	176,261.36	146,617.62	390,051.89	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(18,959.70)	184.03	(16,658.16)	(1,172.76)	5,121.58	(18,968.74)	20.09	(16,696.81)	(1,497.22)	4,451.76	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(18,959.70)	184.03	(16,658.16)	(1,172.76)	5,121.58	(18,971.72)	(139.86)	(16,719.86)	(1,668.07)	3,773.97	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(18,928.91)	333.18	(16,588.20)	(872.37)	5,657.84	(18,940.93)	9.29	(16,649.90)	(1,367.68)	4,310.23	
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(19,041.56)	286.88	(16,585.78)	(835.08)	5,812.89	(18,943.97)	(136.86)	(16,655.60)	(1,430.23)	4,298.84	
Equity Share Capital	3,743.97	3,743.97	3,743.97	3,743.97	3,743.97	3,743.97	3,743.97	3,743.97	3,743.97	3,743.97	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year					96,301.45					91,583.46	
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-											
Basic & Diluted	(10.11)	0.18	(8.86)	(0.47)	3.02	(10.11)	(0.04)	(8.89)	(0.73)	2.30	

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com) and company's website www.gayatri.co.in.

By Order of the Board  
For GAYATRI PROJECTS LIMITED  
T.V.SANDEEP KUMAR REDDY  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00005573

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

### NALWA SONS INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L65993DL1970PLC146414  
Regd. Office : 28, Najafgarh Road, Moti Nagar Industrial Area, New Delhi - 110 015  
Ph. No.: (011) 45021854, 45021812, Fax : (011) 25928118, 45021982,  
Email Id.: investorcare@nalwasons.com. Website: www.nalwasons.com  
Branch Office : O.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar- 125005, Haryana

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	4,474.00	2,521.69	5,761.87	3,729.52	4,608.06	6,014.98	3,821.44	7,592.26	5,298.41	6,751.80
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,405.19	2,294.86	5,648.42	3,191.99	3,516.43	4,877.34	2,568.94	6,408.09	3,727.02	4,608.27
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,405.19	2,294.86	5,648.42	3,191.99	3,516.43	4,878.05	2,568.18	6,360.25	3,725.58	4,758.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,517.49	2,092.63	4,472.62	2,779.50	3,320.97	3,924.54	2,303.50	5,053.54	3,190.67	4,314.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,50,254.25	52,639.26	3,16,968.33	17,827.91	1,87,594.98	1,53,471.06	53,481.69	3,23,349.21	19,790.92	1,92,064.28
6	Equity Share Capital	513.62	513.62	513.62	513.62	513.62	513.62	513.62	513.62	513.62	513.62
7	Other Equity					5,04,230.43					5,10,050.84
8	"Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -"										
	1. Basic:	68.48	40.74	87.08	54.12	64.66	76.41	44.85	98.39	62.12	84.00
	2. Diluted:	68.48	40.74	87.08	54.12	64.66	76.41	44.85	98.39	62.12	84.00

Notes:  
1. The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 and limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.nalwasons.com) and websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com).

For Nalwa Sons Investments Limited  
Rakesh Kumar Garg  
Executive Director & C.E.O.  
DIN : 00038580

Place: Delhi  
Date : 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

### MARATHON NEXTGEN REALTY LIMITED

CIN - L65990MH1978PLC020080  
Regd. Office: Marathon Futurrex, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013.  
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs - Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total revenue from operations	916.99	2,004.65	1,276.04	3,739.23	7,274.24	2,432.78
2	Other Income	647.25	1,262.67	260.93	941.02	1,829.64	232.39
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	316.82	728.15	645.25	114.40	425.63	456.89
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	316.82	728.15	645.25	114.40	425.63	456.89
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	234.49	(173.09)	554.17	360.44	806.96	433.48
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	239.83	(162.41)	551.25	369.46	813.75	428.39
7	Equity Share Capital	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a) Basic	0.5098	(0.3763)	1.2047	0.7833	1.7293	0.9392
	b) diluted	0.5093	(0.3763)	1.2047	0.7826	1.7279	0.9392

Notes:  
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2021.  
2. The above extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available of the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.marathonnextgen.com.

For MARATHON NEXTGEN REALTY LTD  
SD/-  
CHETAN R SHAH  
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 12, 2021



### B & A LIMITED

CIN - L01132AS1915PLC000200  
Regd. Office :- Indu Bhawan, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Jorhat - 785 001  
E-mail : contact@barooahs.in; Website : www.barooahs.com

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 months ended 30/09/2021	3 months ended 30/09/2020	6 months ended 30/09/2021	3 months ended 30/09/2021	3 months ended 30/09/2020	6 months ended 30/09/2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,042.26	6,085.89	6,698.43	10,622.48	8,955.36	15,174.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,211.29	2,070.78	1,580.37	2,791.73	2,673.30	2,540.88
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	2,211.29	2,070.78	1,580.37	2,790.43	2,675.46	2,539.44
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	2,211.29	2,070.78	1,580.37	2,621.40	2,506.27	2,259.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,211.29	2,070.78	1,580.37	2,621.40	2,506.27	2,259.74
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31.03.2021			5,787.99			8,794.39
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		</				

